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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63441925

2006 MERCEDES-BENZ B200

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
WDDFH33X36)082988
Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 1 14,399 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import/Export Records Found
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Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 08, 2025 (or once all the data was collected
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vi

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Report Date: August &, 2025 | 6:00 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

No Lien Records Found

3 Service Records Found
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Not Actively Declared Stolen

-history-data) that was reported and
from our data sources and the report was
across North America, and we receive new
that has not been reported to CARFAX
ehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

WDDFH33X36/082988



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@ Lien Check

{i@ No lien records found in British Columbia. 1]'

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
L If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

Ifa VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot — 01 |thto the'g dit”mfnt t‘; ahm.la_mm;rr;:_amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1) the value of the carj( ) e value ofit ? fen ( ) e
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

@ﬁs Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2007 Feb 13 | British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNDERCARRIAGE | Estimate Date: n/a $5,981.49
Claim: COLLISION UNDERCARRIAGE $5,203.36
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2011 Aug 15 { British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record ) $621.00
a4 Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

—
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Service Records



DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Dec4 92,512 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
- Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Onetire balanced
- One tire mournted
2018 Dec 12 102,205 K Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Onetire balanced
*  One tire mounted
2023 Sep 12 114,399 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced ;

Nanaimao, British Celumbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
One tire baianced

Tires rotated

% J Open Recalls

[

i & No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-
l safety related recall campaigns, please contact MERCEDES-BENZ or visit Mercedes Benz's website.
EE (https://www.mercedes-benz.ca/en/recalfs)

<4 Stolen Vehicle Check

E & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.
L

Detailed History

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2006 Apr 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2007 Feb 13 Insurance Records CQLLISION UNDERCARRIAGE
British Columbia, Canada
2007 Feb 13 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNDERCARRIAGE
2008 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 May 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2002 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
¥
2009 Sep 19 Motor Vehicle Bept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed g
- <]
British Columbia, Canada =
R
- . : ﬁ
2010 Sep 128 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed ;o
T
British Columbia, Canada 2
CE




2011 Aug 15

2011 Sep 17

ODOMETER

SQURCE

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Giass Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

$621.00

Registration Issued or Renewed

2012 Sep 22

2013 Sep 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Moter Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canaca

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Oct 11

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Jun 30

20150ct3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Dac 4 92,512 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Oct 14 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Dec 12 102,205 KM Kal Tire 076 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Sep 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Oct 9 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Oct 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2022 Sep 22 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2023 Sep 12 114,399 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Oct 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicte colour noted as brown
2024 0Oct 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as brown
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?mﬁ 'Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

Tha information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicla's clalms history, Vehich
. vehicles spld by insurance companles as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have bean rebuilt, inspected, and reficensed
. wrecked vehlcies that have been decomeissioned and can only be resold for parts

e status shows whether a vehicle s Guaiified to be licensed and is used to track:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a rumber of reasons, induding a writren-off vehicle that hasn't been r
claimns history s 2 report of vehicle damage and Includes repalrs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. 1t may be Incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a clalm to ICBC or 108C has denied the clalm. In
additlon, the estimate infarmation may hot necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicie that s

ustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the prlmary area of damage,
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at h;:1:;)-Jmpps;,i:inc,«zmimgis: rationicheA mination. il

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspecred by a quaiified mechanic to abtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

eported to the 8.0, vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by Its owner. The vehicle

This vehide history report is rompied from multiple data sources. It is not akways possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or lts source data providers to obtain <omplete Information on any one vehlcle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accldent informatlon, service racords, recalt information, sdomaeter readings or other information where discre

providets receive data and information from external sources believad 1o be reliable. but no responsibiiity Is assurmed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omissions, The reports are provided
Stricty on an as-is where-is basis, and CAREAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly diselaim afl warranties, eXpress orim

particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of lts source data providers shall be liable for any losses, &xpenses or damages in connection with &Ny report or any Information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay of failure to provide a "epert or any Informaticn. Other Infarmatlon about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicie histery report, Incjuding firoblems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this TEPOIT 25 one Irmportant tool, along with a vehicie Inspection and test drive, to make a better decisian about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history Feport, you agree 10 be bound by all of the
terrns and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End Usar Licence Agreaments as each may be amended from time 10 time by CARFAX Canada.
hte;:r.’r‘wwv.-.mrf.:>{,r.a,’ebm,z:r(:ars‘ax,‘prwary—hgial.’tunﬂiti:zras-oﬁ-u:e

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Emmﬁu@@

plied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabiiity, rerchantable quality or fitness for 3
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